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Virginia
Auction Summary

July7-13
Report supplied by VDA

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder
Cattle Auction Receipts: 3,091.

TREND; Steadyto 1.00higher.
Southwestern, Va.
Auction Summary

July7-13
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

57.50- Large 1 60.00-70.00;
Small 1 52.00-64.00; 500-700 lbs.
55.0065.00; Large 1 55.0066.00;
Small 1 54.0060.25. 700-1000 lbs.
51.50- Large 1 53.0061.50;
Small 152.00-54.50.

HEIFERS; 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 50.25-59.50; Large 1 51.0060.50;
Small 1 45.00-53.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 48.00-57.00; Large 1
51.0068.25; Small 1 45.0064.00. 700-
900 lbs. Medium 1 45.0062.75;
Large 1 51.0062.50; Small 1 42.00-
45.00.

Southeast Va.
AuctionSummary

July 7-13
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

55.5005.50; Large. 1 58.50. 500-700
ibs. Medium 1 50.00-58.00. 700-1000
lbs. 53.50.

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 46.50-54,00; Small 1 47.50-52.75,
500-700 lbs. Medium 1
Small 148.25-48.75.

Northern Va.
AuctionSummary

July 7-13
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

60.00-71.00; Large 1 64.5069.50;
Small 1 54.0061.50. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 57.5069.50; Large 1
61.0065.00; Small 153.0061.00.700-
1000 lbs. Medium 1 54.0062.80;
Large 1 55.0060.00; Small 1 54.00-
59.00.

HEIFERS: 300600 lbs. Medium
1 47.5069.50; Small 1 42.5064.00.
500-700 lbs. Medium 1 45.7567.00;
Large 1 53.0067.00; Small 1 48.00-
52.00. 700-900 lbs. Medium 1 45.00-
55.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 1 & 2 48.00-
55.00.

LAMBS: High Choice & Prune
55.00; Choice 50.50; Feeder Lambs
Choice 46.00; Slaughter Ewes 7.50-
11.00.

HOGS: US 1-3 200-240 lbs. 46.00;
Sows 1-3 27.00-33.00;Boars 25.00.

VEAL: Choice & Prune 56.00-
69.00; Good 53.00-61.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice 51.50-55.00.

ShenandoahValley East Coast Carlot
T .ivPstnpk Wednesday, July 13

u “V 6
,

0
C„ Report supplied by USDA

Com**red t 0 Tues^’s close:
r Prune special fed veal not enough

Crs- 83168 r6ported to test market 'ulimLiKT, m generally steady tone. Good andMuLrl 300-500 lbs. 64.50-71.00, 500- phnino L.nin .,
» «•

700 lbs. 58.00-66.50; 700-1000 lbs. ? 9 m
55.00-60.00; Holstein 300-1000 45.00- 2 °°

55.00. S-1&M&L-2 300-500 lbs. 58.00- (lmiTri
,

65.50. Feeder Bulls: M&L-l 300600 hL!fp« h
1

lbs. 50.5062.00; 500-700 Ibsr 48.00- ip!!Twin 85 h
55.25. S-1&M&L-2 300600 lbs. 43.50- 4 00

45.50; 500-700 lbs. 46.0048.50. Pri^lsnecialFwilHeifers: M&L-l 300600 lbs. 47.50 “

56.50; 500700 lbs. 46.2565.00. S- 9Sn lhc
1&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 46.5049.00.
Stock Cows; Beef 330.00630.00. SnciVmBaby Calves mostly 22.5080.00. ulnfita

SLAUGHTER CATTLE; Steers-
Good 2-3 54.75-59.75. Heifers- geSfsSy S lbs ltdChoice 2-457.0068.75. m JSL

SLAUGHTER COWS: Utility & 1&Commercial 2-4 36.5046.50; '

Calmer& Cutters 1-3 31.0038.25. StSS* m sKad, to 2.00

EM«irr|
| OPEN TO RECEIVE i
I YOUR MARKET HOGS |
| AT THE GREEN DRAGON MARKET I
I RD 4, EPHRATA. PA 17522 z
| 1 MILE NORTH OF EPHRATA I
i ON NORTH STATE STREET. z

| HOURS II MONDAY. TUESDAY, and II WEDNESDAY f II 6:00 A.M. to 11:30 A.M. I
I 215-458-5677 Residence |1 717-733-9648 Office I
I YOU ARE PAID FOR YOUR fI HOGS IMMEDIATELY !

& Lois Emery, Proprietors |

LOUIS LYONS & SON
Consign your cattle and hogs, feeder pigs
& calves to Louis Lyons & Son. They offer
choice service, excellent sorting &

marketing ofyour livestock.
Charles Oilier, Manager

Phone 394-7915
Burnell Siegrist - Buyer & Seller

Phone 626-8653

per»°nn®
'£m„dlofeWm, 9hl„g

FRIDAY, AUGUST 5
ON THE FARM MONTHLY
BREDGILT SALE

Safe to Start Promptly at 7:30
Every 4 Weeks
4 Evening Sales

June, July, Aug„ Sept
7:30

Located 18 miles south of Lancaster,Pa., 6 miles south of Quarryville, take Rt.
272 to Little Britain, turn north, followLittle Britain Road to Jackson Road, 2ndfarm, OR take Rt. 222, out of Quarryville
to Cedar Hill Road to Little Britain Roadto Jackson Road. Watch for sale arrows. ■

50 to 60 Head
Now sellingour new hybred gilts

representing mostly York &

Hampshire& Landrace cross. Bred
for easier & Less trouble over

farrowing and better weight gains.

ValidatedBrucellosis Free Herd #169
QualifiedPseudorabies Free Herd #55

* m |*|*>

Local TruckerAvailable
No HogsSold On Commission

CHRIST A. BEILEB
R.D. 2, Quarryville, Pa
JOHN B. STOITZFUS

- R.D. 1, Kirkwood, Pa
Abe Diffenbach. Auctioneer

NEXT SALE DATE SEPTEMBER 3

Green Dragon
Livestock Sales
1 Mile North ofEphrata, PA x

cows ,

BUYERS FROM 3 STATES *

Regular consignments from
Bob Kennedy & Ed Stover plus 15

other local consignors.
Lots of good Northern
Feeders and Stockers.

SALE EVERY FRIDAY
Suits, Steers, Slaughter Cows,

_Lambs and Veal Calves
11:00A.M.-Beef Sale Stockers & Feeders

200 to 250 each week.
12:30P.M.-Dairy Cows
7:00 P.M.- Small Animal Sale
For Special Sales and Herd Dispersals

on the farm or at our barn or other
market information call; Office 717-733-
2444.
WALTER H. RISSER. Proprietor

livestock market and auction news

UNITED STATES
MARKETS

lower. 71-80 lbs. 81.00-86.00; 61-70
lbs. 79.00-83.00; 51-60 lbs. 77.00-
81.00; 41-50 lbs. 75.00-79.00; 30-40
lbs. 73.00-77.00.

SPRING LAMB BEEF
Choice andPrime 34

3 Loads
Compared to last week all 5.00

lower.
55 lbs. down ltd 121.00; 55-05 lbs.

ltd 121.00; 65-75 lbs. ltd 121.00.
BONELESS BEEF

2Loads
(US and Canadian Origin)

Compared to last week 4.00 to
5.00 lower.

85% Chem Lean, Fresh 106.00.

Four StatesLivestock
Hagerstown, Md.

Wednesday, July 8
Report suppliedby auction

SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers-Good
run, 1.00 higher. Choice 60.00-63.25;
Good 56.00-59.00; Medium 55.00
down. Heifers- Choice 59.0063.00;
Good 51.00-58.00; Medium 50.00
down. Cows- Mostly steady prices.
High Yield 44.5047.00; Average
41.0044.00; Big Middle 37.0040.00;
FattyHerf. 35.00-39.00; Shelly 38.00
down. Fat Bulls-1.00 higher. Good
50.00-52.25; Medium 47.0049.00.
Veal Calves- 3.00-5.00 higher.
Choice 78.00-84.50; Good 70.00-
77.00; Medium 55.0069.00; Farm
Hfrs. to 81.00; Farm Bulls 80.00-
100.00; light & Weak 44.00. down.
Lambs- 2.00 higher. Good 44.00-
49.50; Medium 38.00-43.00.

STOCKER: Steers 300-550 Ibs.-
Steady to 1.00 higher. Choice 66.00-
74.00; Good 59.0065.00; Medium

CATTLE
HAULING

* Straight
Truck and

* Tractor
Trailer
Available

Call
717-665-7953

Estimated Receipts
Same Day Last Week

FEEDER PIQI
( Best of quality. All

orders large or small
Selected with care.
Also we specialize mHolstein sires.

Call Collect
808 TINDALL

South Charleston, Ohio
313-462-8797

or
BOYCE

LI VESTOCK CO.
Unionville, Tennessee

You've earned
yourWings'

For-
• Poultrymen

KING’S AUCTION, KIRKWOOD
Hay, Straw and Grain Auction Every

IST AND 3RD TUESDAY OF THE MONTH
12:00

Located Rt. 472 5 miles south of
Quarryville or 6 miles north of Oxford at
Shaub’sAuction House.

No out of state checks accepted without bank approval
ALL TRUCKERS AND FARMERS WELCOME

UncasterFarming, Saturday, July Is, 1983—A9

52.00- Culls 51.00 down.
Steers 600-860 lb.- Choice 60.00-
64.00; Good 53.00-59.00; Medium
52.00 down. Heifers (all weights)-
Ctaoice 52.00-58.00; Good 44.00-
51,00; Medium 43.00 down. Hull*-
Good 51.00-55.00; Medium 47.00-
50.00. Dairy Cows-to 575.00. Spring
Heifers- to 760.00. Pigs- Good run,
mostly steady prices. 20-30 lb.
14.00- 40-60 lb. 24.00-30.00.
Slaughter Hogs- 1.50 higher. 215-
230 lb. 46.00-46.85; 240-260 lb. 45.75-
46.25; 195-210 lb. 43.50-45.00. Sows-
-300600 lb. 32.00-34.75.

Oklahoma Cattle
Wednesday, July 13

Report suppliedbyUSDA
9500
6737

Trade moderately active,
Feeder Steers and Heifers under
500 lb. not established. Feeder
Steers and Heifers over500 lb. firm
to 1.00 higher.Bulk receipts consist
of Medium Frame 1and Mixed 1-2,
500-900 lb. Feeder Steers and 500
700 lb. Feeder Heifers.

FEEDER STEERS; Medium
and Large Frame 1 375-450 lbs.
67.90-70.65; 500-600 lb. 65.0008.00;
600-700 lb. 59.00-64.40; 700-800 lb.
58.50-61.00; 800-905 lb. 58.3060.60,
lot 920 lb. 57.60. Medium and Large
Frame Mixed 1-2, few 500-600 lb.
58.5063.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS: medium
and Large Frame 1 420480 lb.
56.7056.90; 500600 lb. 55.4056.00,
lot 530 lb. 59.25; 600700 lb. 54.90
57.40; lot 720 lb. 56.00. Medium and
Large Frame Mixed 1-2 small lot
430 lb. 52.20; 500576 lb. 52.5053.55;
600800 lb. 49.25-54.10.

FOR THE WEEK; Feeder
Steers under500 lb. 2.00-4.00 lower;
over 500 lb. 1.502.50 lower. Heifers
under 500 lb. 1.002.00 lower; over
500 lb. steady to 1.00 lower. Cows
weak to .50 lower. Bulls 1.002.00
lower.

'Wing It
Mehave

Red Wing 6'
Vl and 8'

boots
tom

2126
Sees6-13
B-EEEE Not ai«uM inai wKftrw

RedWings
| .BOOKS |

SHOE SERVICE
107 E. STATE ST

QUARRYVILLE, PA
17566

717-786-2795
CLOSEDWEDNESDAYS

BARTLETT
PACKAGING
“Full Service
Warehouse”

Packaging Supplies

• Fruit Growers
• Produce Farmers
• Roadside Stands
• Greenhouses &

Nurseries
• Records & Storage
• And Others

Pick Up & Delivery
Service

Give us a call or stop
in. We probably have
just what you need.
Located east of Mt. Joy
on Eby's Cheque Road
(2nd building on right)

Bartlett Packaging
RO 3 Box 340

Mt. Joy, PA 17552
717-633-9444


